(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ /0.8.99	3-1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gordon T. Brown Richard H. Scherer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes & No 3. Nature of conveyance: Marger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Noah System, Inc. Internal Address: 2045 Murdstone Road Street Address: 2045 Murdstone Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date:9/30/99	City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15241 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 💥 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,193,055 tached? □ Yes 🕱 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan G. Towner Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 600 Grant Street 44th Floor City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan G. Towner Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, GORDON T. BROWN and RICHARD H. SCHERER, residing at 2045 Murdstone Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15241, and 9356 Doral Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15237, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "ACCOUNTING SYSTEM" for which we have obtained United States Patent No. 5,193,055, issued March 9, 1993;

AND WHEREAS NOAH SYSTEMS, INC, a Corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having a place of business at 2045 Murdstone Road, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15241, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee our entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 5,193,055 and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED SEPTEMBER 30, 1999.
- Gordon T. Brown
Gordon T. Brown
STATE OF Venue Varias COUNTY OF Cleakens ss:
COUNTY OF Willesherry ss:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of leptember, 1999.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this a day of the first the firs
Jally J. Moracel
Notary Public / NOTARIAL SEAL
My Commission Expires: Oct. 21, 200/ SALLY A. NOVOSEL, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Oct. 21, 2001
EXECUTED SEPTEMBER 30 , 1999.
Richard D. Schener
Richard H. Scherer
STATE OF <u>PENNSYLVANIA</u>)
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY SS:
Subscribed and swam to before me this 19th day of 5000 mark 1000
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>29th</u> day of <u>SEPTEMBER</u> , 1999.
Buar a Charlophe
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: JAN. 6, 2003 Notarial Seal A Christopher, Notary Public
Notarial Seal Notarial Seal Pres Boro, Alfagheny County
Onten A. Christopher, Notary Public County Public County Association of Notaries County

PATENT RECORDED: 10/08/1999 REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0543

per, Pennsylvania Association of Notane